MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 19-083

SUBJECT: Approval of contract extension to contract no. 19-012B
Ryan’s Creek Drive & Lazy Lake Drive Improvements to
extend the completion time to September 15, 2019.

AGENDA OF: August 6, 2019

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

§t+

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly fo nsideration.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

Route to: |Department/Individual Inifigzls | Reparks)
S P4

Originator - Hollie McRae

rvdi H f
Public Works Director =7 Z§ St '??{U’ by /'Y
<

[

Finance Director ) P
Ao W'

Borough Attorney

Borough Clerk NP AN 7/’-‘\4 (9 m

ATTACHMENTS: Fiscal Note: Yes __ No X 5 ¥
SUMMARY STATEMENT: On August 7, 2018, the Assembly authorized
the award of contract no. 19-012B, Ryan’s Creek Drive & Lazy
Lake Drive Improvements to Dirtworks, Inc. The current contract
amount is $570,396.16 and the current completion date is June
ab, 2018.

The project has been completed but we are currently waiting on
seed growth due to abnormally high temperatures.

Public Works Department therefore request approval of this
contract extension to allow the contractor time to complete the
required seed growth. All other terms of the agreement remain
unchanged.

AOmiIN ISt ZAT 104! ‘
RECOMMENDATION OF ABMINSTARFON: Approval of contract extension
to contract no. 19-012B Ryan’s Creek Drive & Lazy Lake Drive
Improvements to extend the completion time to September 15,
2019,

Page 1 of 1 AM No. 19-083



